000005569 Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000193246 3)))



H100001832463ABC-

Note: DO NOT his the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Please retain original filing

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6380

date of submission 9/30

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

: (850) 222-1092

Fax Number

: (850)878-5368

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email	Address	:

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	074
Estimated Charge 🙄	\$60.00

T. CLINE

SEP - 8 2010

EXAMINER

20

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

8/30/2010

91:51 0102/40/60 82R-502-098



August 31, 2010

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 13101 TELECOM DRIVE SUITE 101 TAMPA, FL 33637

SUBJECT: PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC.

REF: F07000005569

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the condocument has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet

The certificate of merger must be signed by each party.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 600 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: #10000193246 Letter Number: 510A00020785

200 SEP -7 AN 8: OC STORETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE FLOATURE *RE-SUBMIT*
Please retain original filing
date of submission __9/30

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahessee, Florida 32314

Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following (Certificate of Morger is submitted to morge say(led) in accordance with a, 608.4382, Fi	the following Florida Limited wide Statutes.	
FIRST: The extended the control of t	nect nume, fam/entity type, and jurisdiction	o for each mercine party are as	
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Bully Type	2010 AUG 30 SECRETAR TALLAHASS
OC-PMA	LLC Florida	LLC	瑶 등
U	10-58237		75 30 75 30
			THE T
·	کی بیدان پر در در		in co
			TATE
SECOND: The	e pract name, form/sectly type, and jurisdic	tion of the surviving party are	12
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	
Presented	Motorials Inc. Delaware	Corporation	
·	F07-5529	•	

THURD: The attached plan of margar was approved by each domestic contountion, limited liability company, permerally end/or limited partnership that is a party to the margar in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

Lots

Many 450 Color CT Spring Order

<u>FOURTH</u> : The stinched plan of marger was approved by each other business entity that its party to the recept in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which state other business satify is formed, organized or incorporated.	:
PIFTH: If other than the date of filling, the effective date of the marger, which cannot be prior to not more than 80 days after the date this discussent is filed by the Florida Department of Striet.	
N/A	
STRUM: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, educity or jurisdiction is as follows:	70 K
V/A	CAN E
	LLAHASSEF
SEVENTE: If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated mider the laws of Plotids, the survivor agencie to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, so which such members are entitles under as 501.4351-508.43595, F.S.	F STATE
ETGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of state solity not qualified to transact buildess in this state, the surviving outile, 1940.	
n.) Dan the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Riorida Department of State may use the the purposes of a 48.181, F.S., are in follows:	
Street address:	
	•
•	
Multing addrase:	

2 of 6

 ξ_{-1}

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under sa,608,4351-608,43595.
Florida Statutes.

NEWTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:

Signature(a):

Name of Individual:

OC-PMA_LLC

Corporations:

Corporations:

Corporations:

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)

Signature of a general partner or authorized person

Signature of a general partner

Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:

Limited Limited Partnerships:

Signature of a general partner

Signature of a general partner

Signature of a member or authorized representative

Reseau Reviews Limited Limited Limited Limited Limited Limited Limited Limited Signature of a member or authorized representative

Feels For each Limited Liebility Company: \$25.00
For each Corporation: \$35.00
For each Limited Parmership: \$52.50
For each General Parmership: \$25.00
For each Other Business Entity: \$25.00

Certified Copy (optional): \$30.00

3 pf 6

PLES - ELECTRICA C YARRING ONE-

PLAN OF MERGER

BY AND BETWEEN

OC-PMA, LLC

AND

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC.

THIS PLAN OF MERGER (hereinafter referred to as (the "Plan"), is made and entered into this 18th day of August, 2010, by and between OC-PMA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company; and PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC., a Delaware corporation (said companies being hereinafter referred to as the "Constituent Companies"):

WITTNESSETH:

WHEREAS, OC-PMA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors and Management Committee of each of the Constituent Companies deem it advisable and for the benefit of each of said companies that OC-PMA, LLC be merged with and into PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC.

NOW, TREREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and of the mutual agreements hereinsfler contained, it is hereby agreed by and among the parties hereto, that, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, OC-PMA, LLC (the "Merged Company"), he marged with and into PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. (the "Surviving Company"), and thereafter the individual existence of the Merged Company shall cease. The terms and conditions of the merger hereby agreed upon shall be as follows:

١.

The acts and things required to be done by the Delaware General Corporation Law and the acts and things required to be done by the Delaware General Corporation Law, in order to make this Plan of Merger effective, including the filing of a Certificate of Merger with the State of Delaware, shall be attended to and done by the proper officers of the Constituent Companies as soon as practicable.

2.

The merger herein contemplated shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on 31st day of August 7010 (the "Rifective Time")

3.

The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company as in effect at the Effective Time shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company thereafter, and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

U\$2500 (0467841,2

Dutil altered, incumided or repealed, metherein provided, the Bylaws of the Surviving Company as in official at the Helicotres Time shall be the Regulations of the Surviving Company.

The afficers and directors of the Surviving Company at the Effective Thire shall be the officiars and directors of the Surviving Company, and said persons shall remain in office until the next annual meeting of the shareholders of the Surviving Company or until their successors and elected and qualified in accordance with the Regulations of the Smylving Company.

At the Effective Time of the merger; the Marged Company will have succeeder 100 percent interest, all of which are owned by the Surviving Company,

At the Effective time, the segments existence of the Merged Company that cause and the thurspring Company stall possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and finestises, of a public as well as of a private security of each Constituent Company; and all property real, personal, and ridided, and all debts due on whitever account, and all other shows in action, and all and every other interest of an belonging to our tipe to each of any companies shall be deemed vested in the Surviving. Company without further set or dead, and the title to say real verses or any interest therein vested in the Constituted Companies shall not revert so be in any way impaired by reason of this margor, and the Surviving Company shall the companies be responsible and liable for all the Malifices, chilastions, and penalties of each of the Constituent Communies; and any glaim existing or action or proceeding with or original principles are of said Communication of the historial as it such many bad not tiken place, or the Superving Company may be anteriored in the place, and any judgment resident against any of their demonstrate may then offered against the Surviving Company; and resides the debts of crediting nor any lique many the property of any of the Countingest Companies shall be impaired by such merger,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Constituent Companies have easir caused this Plan of Marger to be executed on the day and year first above written.

OC-PMA, LLC

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC., the Management Committee

President

Assurant Secretary

-co